

CEMETERY FEES & CHARGES - 2023/2024

Purchase of a Plot		
Purchase of Land 8x4 (Unless Reserved & Paid in Full)	\$ 2	2,927.00
Purchase of Land 8x6 (Special Burial / Sarina Cemetery Only) – Additional Fee	\$ 1	,600.00
Burial Fees		
Grave Preparation 8x4	\$ 1	.,319.00
Grave Preparation 8x4 (Marian & Mirani Only)	\$ 1	.,764.00
Grave Preparation Child (8yrs & Under)	\$	676.00
Grave Preparation 8x6 (Special Burial / Sarina Cemetery Only) – Additional Fee	\$	299.00
Burial after normal Cemetery Hours Monday - Friday >>	÷	202.00
Normal Fee + Actual Cost of Overtime with a Minimum Fee of Burial in extenuating circumstances only on a Saturday, Sunday or Public Holiday >>	\$	282.00
Normal Fee + Actual Cost of Overtime with a Minimum Fee	\$:	1,014.00
Extra for Hand Dig due to inaccessible location	\$	394.00
Burial Equipment Hire Fee (Chairs, Shade etc.)	\$	169.00
Burial of Ashes in a plot	\$	204.00
Removal of Ashes from a plot or Niche	\$	208.00
Vault or Mausoleum Burial	\$	204.00
Exhumation	\$ 5	5,765.00
		. <u>.</u>
Columbarium Walls (All Cemeteries excl. Mackay)		
Purchase of a Single Niche (Includes Ashes Interment & Plaque)	\$	619.00
Purchase of a Double Niche - Walkerston & Mirani Only (Includes Ashes Interments + Plaques)		.,211.00
Purchase of Brass Columbarium Vase	\$	63.00
Garden of Memories (Mount Bassett Only)		
Purchase of Garden of Memories Site (includes basic Formica Plaque)	\$	845.00
Upgrade to Brass or Brass-Coloured Plaque	\$	225.00
Burial of Ashes into Garden Site	\$	204.00
Rocks of Remembrance		
Purchase of Memorial Rock SMALL (memorial only)	\$	914.00
Purchase of Memorial Rock LARGE (includes basic Formica plaque)	\$:	1,030.00
Headstone / Monument Fees		
Application to Construct a Monument in Council Cemeteries	\$	35.00
Flower Receptacles (Mount Bassett Lawn Sections Only)		
Flower Receptacle - Supply & Installation	\$	76.00
Flower Receptacle - Replacement Inner	\$	40.00
Other Fees		
Administration Fees (Recording of Ashes Scattering, Transfer Burial Rights, Re-Issue Right of Burial)	\$	204.00
Maintenance Fees on Unused Allocated Reserve Plots (Annual)	\$	255.00
Search & Print Electronic Records - Front Counter	\$	4.10
Up to 2 searches of Records when Surname and Year of Death is accurately provided;		
-Date of Death after 1960	\$	59.00
-Date of Death prior to 1959	\$	116.00
All other Searches (involving 3 or more records) when written reply is required	τ	P.O.A
Photograph of a single headstone >>		
Fee payable in advance and still applies if headstone is found to be not in existence		P.O.A